


FILE No.

.. MISSION
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS:._WT falls 496, Mission City, B
REGISTRATION NUMBER SRR MRS oA B

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name ;;‘;;Letb" &rried c:nl;y yourself or in
partnership with anyone; bpartnmhip, give partner’s mame.)

EMPLOYER:... . GSumereaqg Brothers, ..

————

MARRIED? Ho

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

FANESORANY LIVINGOHUDREN ./ = fn o

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:______ |
AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

e 4 M e e e s i b

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .

it o e S e e

vt et i g e e el S A b e

et A A B g 5 s i o

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars: state where policies arc_)‘),

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).... .

- ..‘,i S —

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Iacluding any unregistered claims or r?e_:)f:us'zt of title deed). .. ol

] \ f
e s 3 et o USROS DRGNS ARG (SSRLE G b o A b ki
l“ "

¥
o R o e s i e

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so sfate)

-

]




7. STATE WHEREABOUTSOF TITLEDOCUMENTS ... .- . o g

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST ..

AN TARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN . ibiiins o L O 0

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Silverdsle Hd., Mission, 5.0s Five-room
—Tfraze duwelling louse, 1 1 ve with my fether, .. = =

2. LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Bee ligsion, BC. . . .

e - . A e - S—— b e, w0, e A

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. _$8 ver month

____m_'_Paid ur to date

e ey o st o s 44 S g = b e e e B Bl 1 00 O, 8. g s o .

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:..... ... _KJne A

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPSSOWN: Nope .~ .

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
.. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ..

1 pohoe net & 3/4 mesh, 45 mash, 200 fethoms long, roller, 2 gas

matiress, 3 lanferns . ia the Cerlisle Ca nery,

Lie douse on Silverdsle Rd, .

T LA, SR - unastan T— b s 45 S 9l T AN RO R B T i A Ly AR A o e - 2 S A SRRl e A

2. ' HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS EQ&!

P i B S g . e A 4 S N 58 et o e b+ g S A g O b Al

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY... ... . Boae .. . .




© ow a PR

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: _ lasas

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...... . ..

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

9. LIFE INSURANCE: . _._0acwe

e 0 ot Aot b b b

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS._ ALoAa.

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: : o A 3

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS: $168 oming in small debts to different
..28n't remember naves.

pecple.
¥ ! r
5135 owing Juma

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fo
and indirect.

is true and complete and fully discloses all my property. of

rth all my Labilities direct

Dated this.. 17%h day B i iR LY 1942,

(Signature) f/

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE______

s
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INFORMATION

Our, File NO.
[ a1l vame

Former Address (T LD L2 /}7-/ i /'L.ﬁ; :

Y el
pate Evacuated +§7¥//¢//60P Neturelized -~ Canadian-Born = vationsl
: (check)

Present Addresgi.
%

™

frried - Single
(eheck)
of Husband

(.r)l-l ) P
vame of Mother TAKEDA fuechogyo me of Fether i fowimadii
R ; 4
“’/ {

Names of Children under 16

Requested by W Registered with Custodian v £ S
(Yes or NOj}

;tional Informetion




Adodt to SEIN 1s am;;ee; by KIMERA

tilﬂﬂl'ttltea on his “Ipn dvclaratiou;
Dumsresg Bros. %135.00 and 3165 ae
1a"fo,'sna11'debas‘ Lster,hnne#er,
Dumaresy's debt is the\ same
» there are no furthtr p&_ ¢n11&?:

This summery is eortiriad
to be in accord:
information on




PILE: 5532 October 16, 1946.

Re: Kikuo KIMURA
Reg. No. 07428

This Japanese person did not declare
any real property, nor does the file reveal
any. The file however does reveal that his
interest in Lot 19, Block 3z, Section #1 Map
923 Prince Rupert was conveyed to Gordon E.
Madison.

(Letter of G.E. Madison Feb. 23/43)

' vﬁ-—{g&,‘?ﬂ
ry is certifie

accordance with
the information on file.

W.J. Iverson.




ORT
APANESE PROPERTY

REP
0l EVACUATED J

File No. 43S

WJICIPLLITY: “ISSION’B Co. Date: 3I'd.DecIQ42

wauE: KIMURA,Kikuo (¥r.) REGISTRATION NO.
ADDRESS: Silverdale Rd.(% méle west of Grand Av.Mission)
PROPERTY: None

ACREAGE:

KIND OF CROES:

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HOUSE: VACANT: OCCUPIED:
DESCRIPTICN: ROOF:

SIZE: NO. OF ROCMS:
CONDITICON:

QTHER BUILDINGS:

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR:
TERMS:

WATER:

LIGHT:

REMAREKS :

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY! 71 0ld cook stove - no good

I 014 heater - no good




S i3 4

B ‘ @ i

Completed in Triplie ’; N’.C i "guﬂ‘..
Original Copy b

Fite 1-0.

Ans. ..
! Refer Gelb5=A =

0 COMMISSION,
3T0 RELZASE FORM

Address Lethtridge, Alta. Date Dec. 12, 1942

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodien, Vancouver, B.C.

I, KIKUO KIMURA , Police Registration No. 07428

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored-at- '

{n possession of _ Official Custodian

end I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

Description of Property;
Liquid Assets to the amount of $75.00

Original Address _Misaion, B.C.

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address April 24, 1942

Number in Family -~ 12 years and over _2

Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old

Mumber in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 3

pas

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
e

i g é.:’.,‘ <l '\4
8 Here

a !




PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

FPILE: 553« Octobar 16, 1946,

Res Kikuo XIMURA
_Beg. No. 0748

1 Cohoe Net sold and the balance of
his declared effects were not found or were
of no value. See Chattel Summary.

NG OTHER PROPERTY INTERESTS OTHER
THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE, APPEAR ON THIS FILE.

This summary is certified
to be in accordance with
the information on file.

WJI/JH J. Jiverson.




‘hni-kntw of Jap&nssa effecta
£ : ‘were not tagged and could not
rtlad ‘Cnrlisia Cannery shipped the belongings
& persons to Vancouver but nothing
ng AA wes included and it is assumed
' hil few c!tacts ceuld not be found.,

This sSummary is certified 
to be 1n accordance with
the information on file.




ltlh»l 45%200 fathau
(sold by Canadian Fishing co} tor
~ #75,00 and fynds received hy
Custodian).

on-guly 651943 mm
Fi&hing Co. statady‘hat

round st Carlisle
but they were nnabla
identify them.

“‘l‘kitchan stove
1 heater stobe in -
" “'the house on Silverdale Inventoried by Custodian
. ‘Road; Mission, B.C. December 3,1942 and noted
i i &8s of no value,




Nay 8, 1942

The Pritish Columbia SBecurity Commission,
Marine Buil

Vancouver, B.
Dear 8irs:
The following documents have been

forwarded to us by the Canadlen FPlaning Compsny,
Ltd,, Cerlisle Cannery st BSkeena Fiver, nanelyr-

Certifiecate of Registration of Birth, Takayaki

Shikatani.
Certific te of Beglstration of Birth, C., Yoshimoto.

Certificste of Birth, Eikuo Kiuuru.

Wer -« Pischar;e Certificute 72288 - M Hayashi.
iAs these documents masy be required by theie

Japanese I would be obliged 1f vou would see that they
resch the proper parties.

fgurs truly,




Bes SEIn, Zashiichl
mmmmmm the following nonies
in in‘!in and 1urtnun sshked for move inforemtion,
1!1; nua give ue iz the followinme
Te IRiIng owe illison Hervour, B, C. - R40,00
 Thtand wee llison Berdouwr, B, . e 245,00
Dmiyoshl Forumege - Allicen farbonr, 2, C. .=8110.00
THme Cloves - Hisaion, N, O, - 0128.00

fefive Ksyohers «= Z1lison Terhour, B, Coee®i0,00

Tould you plesses "laes econlas on the rele-
m f1les iT you 2om tyece then?

5 4
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415 Somars, stmomiodghas sonips 205 14,00

FmeNt mcsount of & cohos ned for ‘the aboy
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has #5 shed for Uerlisls




Novenber &y 1942

v, Bdd4e K, Kimurs Ly
o Andrews House

Blackdale, Manitoba

Dear Sir:

\ We have received from the Carlisle
Cannery $75.,00 for a Cohoe net, which we believe
belonged to you, We are holding this money to
the eredit of your account and request you to

carry out the instruetions contained in our eme
closure,

Yours tmuly,

He Fo Green
Protection Department




Kovexber nﬂl. 1942,

Would you please be good enough to refer st this time
to your latter dated September 26th addressed to lr. He ¥, Green
of this offfoce in cormection with the ochoe net sold by you for
£75.00 on behalf of a bre. Ko Kimura,

In your letter to us dated September 9th you stated that
you were holding ¥r. Kimure's suthority tc sell the net in :uestion,

In order that we may properly identify this ¥r, Lisurs
t the very many Kimuras we have on file, would you pleass be
good enough to send to us Mr. X. Ximure's written suthorisation culy
signed by him in order that we may compare lir, Kimurs's signsture with
e Kinurs's signatures we have on file,

We appreciate the efforts you have msde in endsapouring to
find this Elmurea. It would also be hel:xful to us at this
> you would indieate to us the aprroximete date at which this
» Kinura discontimued fishing for the Carlisle Camnery together with
approximate date at which ¥r. Kimure left Skeena River,

Yours truly,




S AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH, FROZEN, CURED, AND CANNED FISH

ICE AND COLD STORAGE . ] a
A w";z,méb..»

FOOT OF GONE AVENUE

VANCOUVER.B.C.

CAMADA

~Your File No. 11795
< : <. 2796

November 27, 1942

Office Of The Custodianm,

$06 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Yancouver, B.C.

Re: K, Kimurs
. Dear Sirs; aAtt'n, R.P, alexander

Your letter dated
November 12th was mailed to the writer at

Cariisle Camnery and therefore delayed. We
are sending you a letter which we received from

this man asking us to sell his Cohoe net for

$75.00, which will identify his signature to
you.

We trust this will
be suffielent information so that you will be

able to clear up this matter.

Yours very truly,

Lot _dullen

C.Z, Salter

/Q
¥ o ¥ ,»‘,-,—‘d‘-‘-i,l L 1;@’1“
f:‘:“ ¥ ' . ¥

1/

s&m“mm ARE COMTINOGENT LSO FIRE STRINES, ACSADENTE, ANG ALL GTHER CONDITIONS BEYOMD SUR TONT HOL. Ml CONTRACTIE ARE SUBIEET TO AeNGual,
BY AN OFFIOES OF Trt COMPANY LUNLESS UTSHERWISE SBLCIED ALl PRICES ARE © OB SHIPBNG BOMNYT WE SESEAVE THE SIawT 76 commscT B TENCGORASWT EROOAR

C1LF QUOTATIONS FURNISHED
SN : ‘




. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

m Yetter 51. December 8th, 1942

Mr, X. Eddie KINUEA,
le, Man,

Dear Siri~

our sttention has been drsgwn to the feot that you
have left the protected ares, in consequence of which all of
a&:x property remsining in the protected erea has vested in

: . However, before leaving the protected area gou
feiled to provide us with particulars of your property by
means of completing "JP" registration forus. In order that
we may properly sdminister your sffairs it is necessary for

%0 heve ¢ ete informetion regerding them. You will
Lo : sopies of our regular "JP" form and we

' k yo good emough, without delay, to complete
these forms fully, %0 s5ign and heve witnessed two of them and
%o refurn to us two coples, retsining the third copy for your
own use. .

In the event thet you have no property remsining
n’iha protected ares, plesse notify us socordingly by return
mail.

; ¥hen filling in the items requested in the "JP"
form we must egein stress the need for complete particulars.

Thenking you for your immediate attention to this

N

request,

Manager.
RPA:IF

H,.Khmhdwﬂ*wm !/ Aod

abnrndy oot Yo dalinn 81 @ T formnn

- Mudg,.,,pmaﬂ:&l{’udm ; :
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- BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
‘ oS _ " ALBERTA REPRESENTATIVE

———— < et g i o

EV Ci 5 “FION

SUITE A, METCALFE BLOCK ‘ L g'mz
LETHBRIDGE, ALBERTA QEC 20 Whe
TR

e T e e L

Dec. 22, 1942.

The Official Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
507 Royal Benk Bldg.,
Granville Street,

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Bir:

We enclose request by Mr, Kikuo Kimurs #07428,

Tor Liquid Assets to the mmount of $75.00 and would ask that

Telease of this amount de expbdited as the funds are required

for tho maintenance of the fanily oo':aernod

Yours truly,

B.C. SECURITY COMMISSION

s o K

A.E, Russell.




Jamuary 15th,

The B. C. Security Commission,
The Marine Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention ¥r. M, 1. Brown

Re: K. Eddie KIMURA

Kikuo KIMURA--Reg. No. 07428
Regquest from Mr. Kikuo Kimura for
£75.00

We have received from Mr. Russell at Lethbridge
Alberta, a letter enclosing Custodian Kelease Form in dupli-
cate of which we send you one copy for your records. We are
sending you this letter in duplicate in order that you may have

8 copy to send to Mr. Russell should you so wish. [

We are guite ready to release these funds when
we can determine the correct owner. In Septemher we received
from the manager of the Carlisle Cannéry, $75.00 for a Cohoe
Ret originally belonging To "K. Kimura™. At that time thes only
man we could trace with such a name was a Mr. Kanii Kimuras but
on making further enquiries were informed by the Carlisle Cannery
that the correct name was K. Bddie Kimura, sometimes known as
Kenney Kimura. At that time the Carlisle Cannery sent us
Mr. Kimura's letter to them asking for the money. This was
signed "Kenney Kimura® and the signature is similar but by no
means identical with that appearing on the enclosed application.

We have since then been making enguiries as to
this man's identity and address. At one time we thought that
he was living at Andrews House, Blackdale, Manitoba, and we
sent him our "JP" forms for filling up. Subseguently from the
copy of his letter sent us by the Carlisle Cannery, it appeared
that he was living c¢/o Frank Bond, P. 0. Box 15, Coaldale, Alta.,
and we have sent "JP" forms to him at that address.

We have a Kikuo Kimura, Hegistration No. 07428
formerly of Mission who declares himself to be a fisherman and
logger, age 23, registered with us. This man may be the mal
owner of the net and the file we have opened for K. Rddie or
Kenney Kimura may really cover Xikuo. This, howsver, we cannot
know with certazinty until we receive from Kenney Kimura the




B. C, Security Commission -~ Pagp 2 January 15th, 1943

"JP" forms sent to him at Coaldale duly filled up.

Finally, even if Kikuo Kimura should receivs .
the $75.00 in question, we have debts declared by him of $165.00
to various persons, and $135.00 to Dumaresg Brothers. W¥We have
also a debt of $185.00 claimed against him by Mr. Yoshiichi Shin,

so that in all probability, we cannot in any case send him any
funds.

Yours truly,

»

H. F. Green
Protection Department

Enc. HFG:IF







%o be duplicates for the following







am.w

Evacummﬂ SECY
necd FEB 81943
File No. 22/ ?9“" 51’33"
Ans. . L

L7 LM\,

,,,/ ey ; /@zw

/‘a.a,pu/f — OISO
‘ f«-?w 17/4&44 b L Callh X Amjé&
é"‘é“d é—vm&'«.y )’HM S ¢ ‘,7,711( /@ Sy ]‘/{/L\
‘ L : - d,.u;-l 'z k)wt/éfﬂt_f?’;fe-,;m‘_w J/
MWM/M -vmu_«_,(/ LZﬂ )>‘———-u

14

/

4,7_

/2: 077/.9? /w&—«*/\g‘mﬁo




‘6&i?uur'nﬂaﬂ?nn&umfbf Pa
i&ll;sae frua my-lettnr ot

sannot, 1a'nny egie,-,“
abts eiaintd against him




il Kluuo KINULA, *07»28,
C/e ¥r, B, Hoilman,
£x31L7, Alberta,

Desr S4ir:

Thank you very mueh for yaur letier of Polrusry
98his "e are sorry to disappoint you, but os e “mve ale
ready t0ld the Sacurity coumis on representative it Lethe
bridge, Alta., ¢ camnnot se: you any money ax ~e Nav
the Tollowing &.?3.&:‘1-':1: 8 "."'n.‘z*. Yy

Peclared LWy y@u'

Various aﬁaii e T 2% 0

Uwing to Dume sq »rua.---~ 235 806
2- Cl* j.'—"”'?:a i,‘f Ig iieonl = Rl *35"*‘

Pleas et ns know 4T theze (moun réa ofrest
~

-

and Mow you pr 58 D PRy theo

e are still not quite $¢tiﬁflﬂﬁ with your iden- ) R
tlty. & . {a.m'c 11‘3"111' : g gi e idth us o Aoril 17-"“1, ncam“ L
EIVing his age us twenty-three ard his regletrstion mumber | Deelins
58 07428, He declared no wif: or chiidren. om January 22nd :§ w3,
on our request, you rogisters it the sare X ;
DAL &8s that of your wife and deel 1 f‘\
ToaTEe

The signiture on Ay

diss*mil ¥, thourh one of tien 1;

n thie relesse form asproved by
‘%75.00. 8till more import:nt ho
neitw of these signatar s are ;t ail £

the K#nney Rimura appearing on the copy of & Letta* sert
in August to &r, Balter of the Carlisls Camnnery, asking
thes whether the Cohos net 'wud besn

10 sum up, we are not y«t
neas of your application for 75
conld not yet send yoo this

r , . - ot s % @ -
ot above, e sugE oty

Russe’.l, to vhom we h v
Janasry 15th,

..

Protectio




hes any interest
st which I will retum to
mmm»ﬂmu&h;
Yours truly,

lan Kaopherson
Title Zxaminer

.
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Prince Rupert, B.C.
Feb. 23, 1943

| irqllla Macpherson
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C*

Dear Sir:

; Regarding your letter of Feb. 17th file #5532 -
The pooperty you mention of which I am the owner was pur-
chased by me from Mr. Kimura. He had been making payments
- on the property to The City of Prince Rupert who were the
owners but when he heard of the evacuation he sold the prop-
erty to me for $725.00. He had to pay nearly $200.00 of this
to the City to be paid up in full and in order to give me a
deed to the property.

I have just lately received my title from the City.

Hoping this will give you the information you re-
quire I am Respectfully yours

(Signed) G.E. Madison.




File Fo.:r 5532 Mareh 1st, 1943
11795
ip———

To: Mrs. O'Brien
From: ¥r. Green

Ret KINURA, X. %ddie

KINURA, Kilkuo

I am ressonably sstisfied that these
files cover one and the same man, being Xikuo
Kimura alias X. Bddie Ken, or Kerny Zimura. The
grounds for my belfef are that there 1s no reenrd
of any other X. Ximura originatins e{ther from
the Carlisle Connery or from Alberts.

Pleecse return to me whichever f1le you
put all the corraspondence on when this is done.

£




March Ath, 1942

¥r. Kikuo KYWURA,
Registration Mo. 07428,
Skiff, Alberts.

Dear Eirt-

Thank you for your letter of Fabruary
20th, the contents of vhich we note and from which we
ATe sorry to se» that you have hasn upset by this mat-
tar. Yo ask you to realize that this aoffies Eots A
a trustee for Janenese and #a think you *1ll undarstrnd
that we must be very careful in thet capacity. Pleasa
consider what your feelings would be 1f we patd in error
%o another Japanese money owing to youj or if you hed @
elaim on another Jansnese for whom we held funds shich -
e disbursed to him without taking considaration of
your claim,

e think that your identidy has now been
settled and we are now investigating the ¢laims about
which you have written {n your letter undar reply. “e
note that payment should not hs made both to Y. €hin
and Dumaresg Hrothers as these claims sre {dentical.
Parthermore, you maintain that the smount is °13%.00
agd not £125.00. Our Cloims Departaent will investisste
this.,

fours truly,

- 5;‘ :

”~
H., F. Green

Protection Departrent
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1040
gggé Zareh 9th, 1943,

Bry Yoshiiehi SBhin,
Registration No. 15645,
ofo J. H. ¥itchelil,
Work Camp Be19,
‘Leupriere, LE.C.

Dear 8ir:
re: Kikuo KINURA

When you registersd with the Custodien you
stated that about §185.,00 was owing to you by Ke KINURA,
We have now located K. KINURA as the above named, -and
¥e wrote to bim in connection with your claim, and he
replied that he owed you money but tiat he oniy owed
you 5134.84. The Custodian has not got sufficient
mOney to pay evem this latier claim, and KINURA is
asiking for money as he says he is very hard up znd
neads the money to live, ’

He suggests that it would be better if the
Custodian did not trouble about this claim at all, and
that he would settle 1t with you direct ot the ent of
the wary This will be quite satisfactory to us if it
is satisfactory to you,

In any case, please reply by return, statingt
de What is the exact amount owing to you by KIMURA;
€s Are you satisfled to arrange the settlement with
KINURA direct, nnd not through this office,

Your early attention is requested ploase.
* ¥

Yours truly,

A, McAlister,
Liains Department,
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Bre Klous KDENA,
Aegistration Eo, 97428,
/0 Er. B, Holtomn,
ST, Alta,

Deer Sim
J165,00 now G1iE H.68

With reference to the above clais aseinst

T Ak & ;"w
by SUIE, we wish to cdvise vou that we have sgoin heard
fras hin and this tlne he has forverded sn 1tend-ol sictow
Eent showing ClE6,08 32 the corvect smount of thae ginis.
Tils stotenent ve nre forwarding o %o ro
Jour lnspection mnd consideration,

oy o vour 3 i
YO E B

SiIN sugrests that {am Bake monthly poroents

o appiy on this smount, and 1f that peets wish your

- Spprovel please indioate how much ronthi.y you will be

a to gﬂ s Bhould 3 8811l disagrec with the apount

piecse ndvise us, with perticulars, in vour repiyv latter,
e note that you meke the cpount owing to

Sl by wou B 8134.684, Tat by gomparing thiids spount

Wit Nds stetenent perusps you wiil bo sble to o roe

$hat iz stotesnant is correct,

e gha iy EROWHL .

RO he
me.




FOR FILE NO, 5532.

re: Kikue KIMURA.

‘I herewith accounted exactly the total amount $186.68 as
I enclosed the full statement, and I'will appreciate it
very much if you collect the sum of money monthly from
him through your hand as much as he can pay me back.

I know his own character well, but I understand
his hard living situation and that is why I will not claim

him how much he must pay this much and next month so & 80,

Juit depend on his conciousness. "

(signed) Y. Shin.




10405 880;
e May 8th, 1943,

Mr. Yoshiichi BHIN,
 Registration No. 10645,
¢/o J.H. Mitchell,
Work Camp B- 19,
Lempriere, B.C.

- Dear 8ir:
re: Claims

_ We thank you for your letter of the 27th of
April referring to your claims against KIMURA and MAKINO,
with enclosures of relative statements.

It is noted that the:

KINURA claim 1S NOW ...c.civcveivnanenses $186.68

and

DRRANS BLEEE 0 BOW .. iviiictassincsneat 32.83

according to the statements received.

We are writing these parties today forwarding
these statements, and on receipt of their replies will
advise you.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister,
Claims Department.




Mr, O, R. Salter, Manager,
Cariisle Cannery,
Skeena River, B, C,

Denr Sirs

Rel Kikuo BIVURA  #07.27

Purther to our othsr letter written
to you today, on ths guestion of identilying

A41

fishing equipment, we notice that the above
Japanese declared a roller, two geas stoves, one
boat mattress, and three lanterns in ‘he Carlisle

Canuery.

Theses do not &ppear on the list of
Jipinese goods enclosed =ith vour letter of
Uetober 4th, and if you will edvisc us that thew

¢én be found, we will write to this Japanese
about the disposal of same,

Yours truly,

H. ¥, Green,
Protection Uepartment.
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. DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
£ OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Puose PACIC 8131 806 ROYAL BANK BLDG.,
: - HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

s e, . 3932 s s
4427 Augu d, 1943.

Dr. E. H. Erickson,
Mission City, B.C.

Dear Bir

With reference to the claim which you lodged
with the Custodian on the 16th ult., amounting to $25.00,
against "K. KIMURAY. This represented the balance of
your account for the confinement of Miss Shigeko WATANABE.

There is a foot-note on your account stating
that "K. KIMURA" admitted paternity of this baby and
promised to pay the Doctor's bill. We are not clear
as to who "K. KIMURA" is as we have a father and son,
both of whom seem to have a baby of the required age.

The father gave his age as 68 and his occupation
&s retired, and stated that he had previously been a farm-
hand for TASHIRO, Mission.

The son has given his age as 24 and his oc-
cupation as fisherman and logger.

We would appreciate if you would let us know
by return mail which of these individuals is responsible
for the payment of your claim.

Yours truly,

AN N

A. McAlister,
lchleQ Claims Department.
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Bis eddvess isg

T o Bre J.B. Boman,
S
Iron E:érm::, Aisa,

- Banld pou and be nrronge & wst%*mﬁt 50
aivise thie aff!.eg Rl we Bail teEe o furtier ¢ cufm,.

Tours Sruly,

.‘. :..cfi a..i‘-‘ﬁ »63"
Giaize De: mrixmt.




*
August 11th, 1943,

; Alta,

rot P1B86.,68 « Yoshilohi SHIN or

hfmm 80 your letter of the 268 of Jm,.y
nmun 80 the shove eilain of w.&m.o& it is noted that
: you now nni;a your staterent of 1t as ngalﬁg

we 'ht; to advise that we have 8 e
received in your letier ar the
, showing tﬁ- amount owing to SHIN or
134 It would seem best, therefore, mt
you Mﬂ Mr, 831N direct and ervrimw wnr to srrive at
.mﬂ:mtmt, and avrange with hin the terns of
payment, .

: - We are asking mm to deal direatly with you in
this matter,

His present address isy

Rﬂﬁiﬂ ﬁrm ;*Ma Hﬂ . ivqu’
Lempriere, B.,C.;

and should you write %o him and you and he arrange a
settlenent please advise this office.

Yours truly,

Ao Hehlister,
Claims Departaent,
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IPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
: JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
Prong PACIIC 6181

808 ROYAL BANK BLOG..
Putase meren To HASTINGS AND GRAMYVILLE
[ b ) VANCOUVER, B.C.

September 9th, 1943.

Dr. E. H, Erickson ‘ EVACUATION SECTION
lission City, B X ‘
ad e
Hehu
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

. TION
Evacuntggﬁ%(}____

e
o by, = & ¥

v i P e

o

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street,
ancouver, B. C.
May 27th 1946

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
$06 Royal Bank Building,
mewr, Be. c-

Attention Mr W.J.Iverson

Dear Sir,

Re Kikuo KINURA #07428
Custodian File #5532

Referring to your letter of the 7th
inst., we now enclose, for your information, a

copy of a letter received from our Lethbridge
Welfare Officer.

Yours trmly,

M.L.Brown
Office Manager,




DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

Japanese Division
Lethbridge, Alta.

May 22, 1946

~ Dept of Labour, Japanese Division,
V‘QEW“P. »BO Ca

Be: Kikuo KIMURA §07428

: The above person will not give an

acknowledgment of his indebtedness to Y. SHIN
but states that he has been personally trying
to make a settlement with him, but has been

unable so far to get any reply from Mr SHIN.

A. Wright
Welfare Officer.




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street
VANCOUVER B.C.

AM""\_—\

tion: Mr. W

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

”6 !D,‘l Bank Blds.,

VANCOUVER, B, C,

Dear Sir, Kikuo KIMURA
Reg. No,07428
Your File ¥o, 5532
We have received a request from the

above-named man that his credit balance in your hands

be forwarded to him as they are in need of funds owing
to illneas,

We shall feel obliged if you will comply
with Mr, KIMURA's request,

Yours truly,

M, .L. &-wf,
Orfice Mamager,




oy Tth, 194f.

De cvtment of Labour,
Jupanese Divied oy
MWl Homer treot,
Yesccuver, B, Ce

Dear firss

Referring to yours of the 0ih inatent $n which you Peguent
Bt any balance of funds belenging to the sivve nuned Jecanese b
‘omvarded to hio,

Ha han & balanoe of 850,00 &% his erecit but there 8 8
alals ropisterad agningt hin by Yoshifohd SHIN, Sep, 10468, Lempriare,
Pe Cs The smount of ®his {2 vieertsl-, TI% vur reristered pa $156468
bt the amount Hay o lesss ¥Ye find that scve time apo this of Pice
suggested te STRIRL €2t he arvange & setilement Detween hinself and
BilE, 9inoe thet, ve W reard ot dre Tartier from “HIN and se
ghould spoweciste 1t if your Bupervisior 9% tha veavest point would
savertain 1L it L5 advissble to igmore thi:- claim,

Yours truly,

¥s Jo Iwverson,
Protection Depte




!"Unﬂ 'ﬁh. 19‘*‘«‘

~ Po D¢ bom 199,
%anleeps, 3. Co

s I filed & claim against Kikuo LTHURA in the amount of

: Mﬂ Bk a3 we were wmnbls to obialn an aeinowledgaent of thiz om
Jour Deball, we gave you liry EIMURA'S :dirves: in 1949 and adviged you
% got 1n toush vith hdme

o dooerding %o 4 latier recomtly receive: ty the Department of
 laboury,kr. KINMURA has not received any word from you in reply to letters
e 4 ; ¥ this socount and ¥s you have net beem sile w0

tﬁm ttlement . yourselvan,we have %o advise you that unless
¥e hosr frem you befors July lst, we shull forvurd any funds
of liry KINGRA, on the Custodisza books, to him,

Yours traly,

Fe Je Iverson,
Protection Dept,




Magust 51 ™ Lo,

Yoshilenl @NIN filed & ¢lals wits the Custodian
Agmingt Rlmo AL in the ssouwnt of $144,00, Klwng
fSanies Tils Lishility wid we advised Sr, SI¥ on
June LAtk thel we prupowed to send fr, LISUPA the soamt
of his credlt with the Custofise wiless they eculd :
some 1o some Arrengaents However oo Jume Lith, ¥y, Shin
writes os followss~

"Re your letter of Juns $th, w cleis sgainst Xy,
‘ Ke Klmirs 48 o831 pading,

i did ot gob in tough wiih dy. Sisurs a8 5 knew
A% was useless) for u aan of hls charseter would not aske
& sottlesent persmally.

Therefors, LI tWers ave axy funis to hde opeiit, 1
Souls be such obliged Af you will Lindly settle this soeoant*

Tour wolfare oificer, dr. Wright, srote us upder date
of Say Liod, 1346 steting tat CIZURA had infovwed hiu et be
Wb perecnally trylag bt seie 8 setilemcut with dpr. Shin, and
we dd apsreciste your asking iy, Tright tc seke anothew
effort thetes two people setile what they progose Yo

sbout the dispute.
Yours truly,

Fods Ivaream, ;
Protection Departaent,




sep teabey i0th, L6,

dal_Slala.

Fith further raference to your claim against
¥r. Aikuo KLWUFA, we are advised by the Lepartaent
of kabour thst &7, KINURA will mot seknowledge this
debt tnless you give him particulars. He bhas been
advissd that this is s personal satter between you

and he. The Custodinn therefore can tsie no furtiher
action,

dr. KLLURA'S address is Q/U dre 4o Ar mm'
iron Spriogs, Alta.,

if you desire to srite his,

KOJQ ITW&,
Protection Department,




Sir. Cikue KTWURA,
)!u- ¥o. Ww.
qf. re 4, m,
Ironsprings, Alta,

Beny Girs

Be are resitiing to My, Yoshilchi SHIN the sun
of $50,00, shich 1: the Wlance of your eredit with
the Custodian, in part payment of your lMability
tc hin, You sduitted this lisbility on Februsry
20th, 1942, slthough you disputed the azount, nemely
$186.68. ! » your letter of the sbove date
sduitting that you oved iy, SEIN $134.84, end you

il po doubt wish to settle the balence of this
with him directly.

Tour lance of §50.,00 represents tte sale of
your Cohoe Net bty the Camndian Pishing Compeny, for
wiish they remitted this office §7%.00. A.alnst tils,
$25,00 was paid to Dr. B, Ericison in payment
of bis scemmt whileh had been aduitted by you, This
left & oredit dmlance of $50.,00 in your secount, snd
the remitisnce to dp. SHIN wiil close your sccount.

Tours tyuly,

¥eio Iverson,
Oifice of the Custodien.




We mish 10 advise you Wil we Lave trassferved
She sum of §350,00 to Yoshichl SUIN's account in whis Offiee,
belng poart payaent of your Mabilily to bime You sdmitted shis
dbllity on Februery 20, AMd, eitbough youu cloputed the
Aaount, pasely (ABbeb8. Howevor, your letley of tue sbuve date
sduitted Shat you owed dre Shin [Ao4ed4, and you will mo doubt
wish 10 setiis We bulsnoe of Wils wiil bia directly.

Tour balanow ol 500 represcuts the sale of
Jour Cohoe et by the Canadian Fishing Compeny, for which they

renitted 1o Wis Mlice, §Wied0s Agui:iat Wils, (25,00 wus
Pd 10 Ure Be Ho Brickson i payuect o4 his soooust which has
betn admitted Uy yous RIS left & ore it Luiance uf 350400 in
FOUF accounly and the Wraasier W0 ire Lads Wikl close your
WOty

Tours truly,

Wy Jo IVELEH
QFFICE OF Til Cusiuclal




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Htreet,
VANC/UVER, B.C.

8th January 1947

. -
S

EVACUATION SFCTION

g A

Attention: Mr. W, J, Ive - |
| Rec'd JAN. 91047 -

Department of Secretary of State, tf 8 N Ll o
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg., L
VANCOUVER, B, C, { Ri - _
Dear Sir, Re: Kikuo KIMURA ‘
Reg. No, 07428
Your File No, 5532

i Sei S - .
0 R —

We enclose herewith the account of
Dras, Bigelow & Fowler in the amount of $33.00, together
with a letter from the above-named man authorizing pay-
ment of the account from the funds held by you onm his
behalf, We shall appreciate if you will comply with
Mr. XIMURA's request.,

Yours truly,

/'

2 -

N, L. Browm,
Of fice Manager,




b _
T '.-fcouu I!!Il

orrice Houns .
470 AFN

P ?r’. ?i?lob & Jnﬁd” w-.:nl:::':o:;nuo

F.C. RussELL LETHEBRIDGE, ALBERTA
BUBINERS MAanAGER

Jan., 6th

Mrs. Kikuo Kimura
e kOB Springs, Alberta.

X Poofssions! Soveions - . § 33.00

balance of maternity account Apr. 23rd, 1945
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In repldy o your letier of the Bih Juliuary, re paysent
of s scoount of $I3.0C0 cu 'beheif of the abave Japunese, we wish
%o advise Shat XINURA hes co funds at this office wit: whieh %o
make settlement,

The baisngs of $50,00 shiel he aenbions, was trenslerred
%0 the acoount of Yoshieni SHiL, belng part pyment of & debt of
OL34.84, admitbed by KIMUIA az owing te SHIN. Eikeo KINURA was

Tours truly,

¥eEs anderson,
Office of the Custodias,




